

Customer: City of Jonesboro
 Address:
 City: Jonesboro State: Arkansas Zip
 Country: USA
 Phone: (870) 336-7209
 Cell:

Fax:
 E-mail: mmicenhamer@jonesboro.org

*From Quote
 Federal*

Upon receipt of your order and acceptance by Federal Signal Corporation, the equipment herein will be supplied at the quoted prices below. Delivery schedule cannot be established until radio information is supplied, if applicable.

Item No.	Qty.	Federal Model/Part No.	Description	Total Weight Lbs	Unit Price	Total
(17) 2-way FSK DC Control Units (VHF)						
Upgrade existing 2001 Siren Units to 2-way						
1	17	ACFCTBDU	AC Siren Control Unit (FSK / 2-way / VHF)		\$4,104.00	\$69,768.00
2	17	SK1-240	Voltage Sensor Package		\$79.80	\$1,356.60
3	17	OMNI*LOW	Omni-Directional Antenna w/ Coaxial Cable		\$262.20	\$4,457.40
4	17	TK-IO-EQUIREMOV	Removal of Existing Control Unit		\$825.00	\$14,025.00
5	17	TK-I-FCTCTR-Z2	Installation of 2-way Siren Control Unit		\$1,490.00	\$25,330.00
6	17	ES-FREIGHT	SHIPPING FEES		\$175.50	\$2,983.50
					Total Cost	\$117,920.50
		Note:	Above option is to upgrade existing 2001AC sirens to 2-way status monitoring. Sirens can also be upgraded to AC/DC operation, for an additional cost.			
(9) 2001-130 AC Siren Replacements						
Replace ACA and Sentry Sirens w/ 130db Siren						
1	9	2001-130	Rotating Siren (130db)		\$6,178.80	\$55,609.20
2	9	ACFCTBDU	AC Siren Control Unit (FSK / 2-way / VHF)		\$4,104.00	\$36,936.00
3	9	SK1-240	Voltage Sensor Package		\$79.80	\$718.20
4	9	OMNI*LOW	Omni-Directional Antenna w/ Coaxial Cable		\$262.20	\$2,359.80
5	9	TK-IO-EQUIREMOV	Removal of Existing Siren Equipment		\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00
6	9	TK-I-2001AC-Z2	Install (Includes 50' Class II Wood Pole)		\$5,150.00	\$46,350.00
7	9	ES-FREIGHT	SHIPPING FEES		\$419.40	\$3,774.60
					Total Cost	\$161,497.80
		Note:	Above option is to replace existing ACA and Sentry Siren equipment with the 2001-130-AC Siren. Above sirens are also available in DC operation or AC/DC operation.			
(12) 2001-130 AC Siren						
Additional Sites to Increase coverage						
1	12	2001-130	Rotating Siren (130db)		\$6,178.80	\$74,145.60
2	12	ACFCTBDU	AC Siren Control Unit (FSK / 2-way / VHF)		\$4,104.00	\$49,248.00
3	12	SK1-240	Voltage Sensor Package		\$79.80	\$957.60
4	12	OMNI*LOW	Omni-Directional Antenna w/ Coaxial Cable		\$262.20	\$3,146.40
5	12	TK-I-2001AC-Z2	Install (Includes 50' Class II Wood Pole)		\$5,150.00	\$61,800.00
6	12	ES-FREIGHT	SHIPPING FEES		\$419.40	\$5,032.80
					Total Cost	\$194,330.40
		Note:	Above siren equipment will be used to increase coverage throughout the city of Jonesboro. Sirens are also available in DC operation or AC/DC operation.			
(2) Activation Points						
Encoder, Software, Installation & Training						
1	2	SS2000D	FSK Encoder (Desktop or RackMount)		\$2,280.00	\$4,560.00
2	2	TK-I-ENCODER-Z2	Installation of SS2000D Encoder		\$1,235.00	\$2,470.00
3	1	SFCD255	Digital Commander Software (Up to 255 RTUs)		\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00
4	2	X-PCXPPRO	Delif Desktop PC		\$2,356.00	\$4,712.00
5	1	TK-S-CPSYSOP	System Optimization for Secondary Control Point		\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
6	1	TK-S-FULOPTPKG	System Optimization and Complete Training Package		\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
7	1	SFCDCLNT	Client Server Software (Internet Monitoring & activation)		\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
8	1	ES-FREIGHT	SHIPPING FEES		\$550.00	\$550.00
					Total Cost	\$23,902.00
		Note:	Customer to provide Operation Base Station Radio at each activation point.			
					TOTAL COST	\$497,650.70

Prices are firm for 120 days from the date of quotation unless shown otherwise. Upon acceptance, prices are firm for 6 months. This quotation is expressly subject to acceptance by Buyer of all Terms stated in the attached Terms document, and any exception to or modification of such Terms shall not be binding on Seller unless expressly accepted in writing by an authorized agent or Officer of Seller. Any order submitted to Seller on the basis set forth above, in whole or in part, shall constitute an acceptance by Buyer of the Terms. Any such order shall be subject to acceptance by Seller in its discretion. If the total price for the items set forth above exceeds \$50,000 then this quotation IS ONLY VALID if countersigned below by a Regional Manager of the Federal Warning Systems Division, Federal Signal Corporation. *(Signature)*